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‘ GG SI6FE B T T A HAFIZ BASHIR AHMED :
et AT R ST It CliatAil 152. Will the Minister of Women S TR WAER? & Child Development Department be () IR T THS 'W site Pleased to state : ‘
T TEG A i TR N Tl (a) How many Model AWC have A e 1 (2l A i I wrge been sanctioned in Bilasipara West


()

constituency ? Please furnish list of centers (sanctioned/on going work) with the progress report of each centers during 2022-2023, 2023-2024 & 2024-
2025 along with names of the centers in the house.

(b) Whether the suggestion from the local MLAs is taken when the construction committee of such AWC is formed as per Govt. guideline?
Request to furnish details of the committees which are already approved along with the names, approved committee members of each A WC-.

(c) Please furnish the payment status of all the AWCs sanctioned or works undergoing.

Sub. : Orunodoi Scheme and outstanding loan of the state.

ABDUR RASHID MANDAL :

153. Will the Minister of Finance Department be pleased to state :

(a) What is the total target of Orunodoi beneficiaries for the State and how it is reallocated District-wise ?
Please furnish District-wise allocation of target of Orunodoi beneficiaries along with relevant Government circulars.

(b) Please furnish polling Station wise, GP-wise and constituency-wise target of Orunodoi beneficiaries in Goalpara District along with relevant formula and Government circulars on fixing and finalization of the targets.

(c) How much amount of funds will be required District-wise monthly for running the Orunodoi Scheme in the state ?

(d) How much amount of Capital and interest of loan is pending now for repayment by the State Government ?

(e) Please furnish in details the budgeted amount for all councils and Development Boards and amount released to them by the Government during the year 2024-25 ?
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Sub. : Construction of two PWD IB

buildings.

SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL :

160. Will the Minister of Panchayat and Rural Development Department be pleased to state :

(a) List of houses executed under PMAY (Rural) during the period from year 2022-23 till date, including all the sanctioned amounts, all installments, contingencies and interest accrued, year wise and G P wise of Binnakandi Development Block.

(b) List of works executed under MGNREGA during the period from year 2022-23 till date, including all the sanctioned amount, amount used for payment of wages, amount used for payment of materials, date of commencement of work, date of completion, progress of work, reason for incomplete work if any, year wise and G P wise of Binnakandi Development Block.

(c) List of works executed under 14th FC and 15th FC fund during the period from year 2022-23 till date, including all the sanctioned amounts, all installments, contingencies and interest accrued, year wise and GP wise of Binnakandi Development Block..
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Sub. : Contractual Employees
SHRI JIRON BASUMATARY :

169. Will the Minister of Panchayat and Rural Development Department be pleased to state :

(a) Has the Government taken any steps to regularize the post of contractual employees who has been working since 14 years as Gram Rojgar Sahayak, Computer Assistant and Account Assistant in the Panchayat and Rural Development Department ?

(b) If no, please furnish the reason in detail.
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Sub. : About women and Child
Shri JOLEN DAIMARY :

~ 179. Will the Minister of women and Child Development Department be pleased to state :

(a) Child trafficking is often reported in Tamulpur constituency. Is there any list regarding this in the department ? If so, has the Depertment taken any action to prevent them ?

(b) What actions/programmes has been taken for "Beti Bachao, Beti Padao" in Tamulpur constituency ?
Please furnish programme wise details.

(c) How many contractual employees are there in Women & Child Development Department and in which ranks ? Has the Government taken any steps for regularization of their job ? If not, when will it be taken?

(d) Has the Government taken any programme for training of our mothers ? If so, furnish the details.
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Sub. : Payment of IHHL (LOB &

NOLP) under Baghbar LAC
SDREF bills of 2022 and bill for installation of SHP and THP. ‘

Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED :
182. Will the Minister of Public Health Engineering Department be pleased to state :
(a) In view of unstarred QN 60

dated 27-08-2024 and EE's re-verification report submitted Vide No.

PHEE/BAR/SBM-40/Pt./2024-25/8727
dated 30-01-2025, what is the present
status of payment ?

(b) When payment shall be made?

(c) In view of the said reply, EE received instruction for issuing work order and submission of bill from District Authority in respect of works like installation of hand tubewell, toilet etc. during flood of 2022. What is the present status of payment ?

(d) Whether work orders are issued and bills submitted ? If not, why?

(e) In view of reply to the above question and that of unstarred QN 4 dated 06-02-2024, what is the present
status of payment of installation of 25
SHPs ?

(f) Whether administrative approval is revalidated ? If not, why ?

(2) When payment shall be made?

(h) Why the contractor has to wait for eight years after successful completion of works simply for cumbersome official procedure ?

Sub. : What is the update on establishment of District Treasury office for Chirang District at District
Headquarter, Kajalgaon.

Shri NIRMAL KUMAR BRAHMA :

183. Will the Minister of Finance Department be pleased to state :

Kajalgaon is the District Headquarter of Chirang District and as such it is important and convenient to have the District Treasury Office at Kajalgaon.

Currently, all the financial matters of the office of the District Commissioner and Superintendent of Police are being handled by the Bongaigaon Treasury and financial matters of various departments are being handled by the Bijni Sub-Treasury, which are located at far away distance from the District Headquarter, and this at times act as hindrances to faster disposal of matters.

Hence, it will be helpful and efficient to have the District Treasury Office at the District Heradquarter, where most of the offices are located.

Sub. : Co-District office
Shri ABDUR RASHID MANDAL :

184. Will the Minister of GAD Department be pleased to state :

(a) Please furnish the list of Co-District notified and list of Co-District functioning as on date.

(b) Whether the Government has sanctioned requisite fund for construction of office buildings of all the Co-District functioning ? If yes, please furnish in details. If not, why ?

(c) Is Government aware that the Goalpara West Co-District is functioning in a Community Centre of Balijana Development Block ? If yes, will Government sanction requisite fund for construction of office building of the Co-District ?

(d) Is Government aware that the Goalpara District Administration selected site at Silapani for Jaleswar LAC Co-District ? If yes, when the functioning of the Co-District will be started ?

(e) Please furnish in details about authority, power, functioning and jurisdiction in departments for Co-District Commissioners are given accordingly or not ?
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